One Stop Systems • 2235 Enterprise Street, Suite #110, Escondido, CA 92029
Features
• Supports Micro ATX / ATX motherboard/ passive
backplane
• 17” TFT display
• Supports up to eight add-in cards
• All metal portable chassis
• Internal cooling fan w/fi lter
• 108 keyboard; Win 98 Glide Point touch pad on keyboard
• Carrying bag w/wheels
Specifi cations
Portable Enclosure
Product #OSS-PCI-ENCL-PORT-17
Rugged portable enclosure with 17-inch TFT display, detach-
able keyboard/mouse pad, up to 8-slot backplane, 3.5” and
5.25” drive bays, dual 500W PS, backplane not included.
Description
Chassis • Dimensions: 17.75in x 14.4in x 10.25in
• Approx weight: 37lbs
• Built-in multimedia speakers, card stabilizers
• Robust construction to counter bumps and
impacted blows in harsh environments or
heavy traffi c settings
• Eight full -length expansion slots
• Dual system cooling fans and easy access to
the expansion ports
• Detachable keyboard with built-in glide pad
Power Supply • Dual, redundant, hot swappable 500W ATX
power supplies
• Outputs: 5V@42A, 3.3V@24A, 12V@28
-12V@.8A
• Dual AC input
• MTBF: 80,000 hrs.@25 degrees Celsius
Display • 17” TFT display
• Conversion board model:CB7301
• Up to 1280 x 1024 resolution
• Anti-glare tempered glass for added
protection to the LCD screen